
 

 

Annexure – 4 

Name of the corporate debtor: Gensol Engineering Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP June 13, 2025; 

List of creditors as on: July 07, 2025 

 

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors) 

(Amount in ₹) 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

creditor 
Details of claim 

received 

Details of claim admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be set-

off 

Amount of 

claim not 

admitted 

Amount 

of claim 

under 

verificatio

n 

Remarks, if any 

Date of 

receipt 

Amount 

claimed 

Amount of 

claim ad 

mitted 

Nature of 

claim 

Amount 

covered by 

security 

interest 

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee 

Whether 

related 

party? 

% of 

voting 

share in 

CoC 

1 Vivriti Capital 

Limited 

24/06/2025 39,846,087 39,846,087 Unsecured 

Financial 

Dues 

NO NO NO 0.32 NIL NIL NIL NIL Amount has been 

admitted on the 

basis of 

documents 

received from 

Financial Creditor 

2 Anish Infracon 

India Pvt Ltd 

27/06/2025 51,682,876 51,682,876 Unsecured 

Financial 

Dues 

NO NO NO 0.42 NIL NIL NIL NIL Amount has been 

admitted on the 

basis of 

documents 

received from 

Financial Creditor 

3 Raychem RPG 

Pvt Ltd 

27/06/2025 13,292,488 0 Unsecured 

Financial 

Dues 

NO NO NO 0.00 NIL NIL 13,292,488 NIL Already claimed 

by CANARA 

BANK 

Total  
10,48,21,451 9,15,28,963     0.74 NIL NIL 13,292,488 NIL  

 


